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Programme Overview
2 - 4 December 2016 - Stuttgart (GER)

Wednesday 30 November

14:00 Opening - permanence

16:00 Training out of schedule

18:00 Rehearsal Opening ceremony / podium ceremony (competition field)
Thursday 1 December

08:00 Training according to schedule

08:30 Meeting Delegations' Chiefs (meeting room - Porsche Arena)

09:30 UCI Indoor Cycling Commission meeting (meeting room - Porsche Arena)

17:00 Licences delivery and control
Confirmed evaluation-sheets delivery (at the jury table - competition hall Porsche Arena)

18:30 Meeting Commissaires (meeting room - Porsche Arena)
19:00 UEC Meeting (meeting room - Porsche Arena)

Friday 2 December
08:00 Training according to schedule

09:30 Information meeting UCI
(for National Federations Representatives only - meeting room - Porsche Arena)

Followed by the Presentation of the 2017 UCI Indoor Cycling World Championships (Dornbirn, AUT)
10:30 Begin of the competitions
18:30 Opening ceremony
Saturday 3 December
08:00 Opening - Competition hall Porsche Arena
09:00 Begin of the competitions
Sunday 4 December
08:00 Opening - Competition hall Porsche Arena

07:45 - 08:35 Training
allowed only for athletes who compete in the morning session

08:40 - 08:50  Prayer service (competition hall - Porsche Arena)
no activities allowed on the competition field between 8:40 and 8:50

09:00 Begin of the competitions

16:50 Closing ceremony

Hubert Schneider, Technical Delegate UCI (AUT) / Organising Committee 15 November 2016
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10:30
Cycle Ball

11:30
ACT 4 Open

12:10
Cycle Ball

13:30
Cycle Ball

13:50
Single Woman

14:32
Cycle Ball

14:52
Single Woman

15:36
Cycle Ball

15:56
Single Woman

16:35
Cycle Ball

16:55
Single Woman

2016 INDOOR CYCLING
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I

Friday 2 December 2016

10:30 -12:30

Group B
Group B
Group B

Sugta Julianna / Becsak Alexandra
Balogh Boglarka/ Szakaly Kinga

Huber Leonie / Schneider Lea
Vogel Lorena / Schneider Lukas

Vinczeova Alica / Szabo Dora
Glofakova Viktoria / Domin Henrietta

Giillich Katharina / Strassner Ramona
Posch Christine / Ressel Ramona

Burlet Celine / Schmid Jenifer
Schmid Melanie / Zuber Flavia

Group B

13:30-17:30

Group B

Delisle Daphne
Bosse-Andet Clemence
Schrooten Brenda
Cheong Choi Peng

Nagy Lina

Franke Fontinha Tamaria

Group B

Hugyecz Zsofia
Kondo Nazuki
Sato Nagisa
Schrooten Jenifer
Yi, Luk Wing
Rieb Valentine

Group B

Lyonnet Jeannette
Bovendaerde Tatika
Zibner Isabella
Walter Nathalie
Mérth Melanie

Group B

Waibel Seraina
Frybortova Nicole
Walser Julia
Brand Viola
Hattemer Lisa

ESP
JPN
HKG

Country
HUN

AUT

SVK

GER

Sul

ESP

HKG

CAN
CAN
NED
MAC
HUN
POR

JPN

HUN
JPN
JPN
NED
HKG
FRA

CAN

FRA
BEL

ITA
Sul
AUT

ESP

Sul
SVK
AUT
GER
GER

HUN
CAN
MAS

170.56
189.50
206.00
236.90

239.70

CAN

HUN

MAS

106.80
109.00
109.50
112.10
124.10
127.40

HUN

130.70
134.20
139.40
171.40
175.20

MAS

179.70
180.20
184.50
187.40
194.00
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18:30

19:15
Cycle Ball

19:35
ACT 4 Open

20:15

20:30
Cycle Ball

Friday 2 December 2016

Opening Ceremony

Cycle Ball Group A AUT : CZE

ACT 4 Open Final
ACT 4 Open Final
ACT 4 Open Final
ACT 4 Open Final

Winner Ceremony ACT 4 Open

Cycle Ball Group A Sul : BEL
Cycle Ball Group A FRA : GER
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71
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74

76

7

78
79
80

09:00
Cycle Ball

10:00
Pairs Open

10:30
Cycle Ball

11:30
Pairs Open

12:05
Cycle Ball

12:45

13:30

14:15

14:30
Single Man

15:05
Cycle Ball

16:05
Single Woman

16:45

17:00
Cycle Ball

Cycle Ball Group B
Cycle Ball Group B
Cycle Ball Group B

Saturday 3 December

09:00 - 13:30

Hugyez Zsofia / Varga Marcel

Gei Kristian / Kovach Yanosh
Devenyi Balint/Hlacsok Richard Vazul
Lim Tsz Hin Jeff / Lim Tsz Leung

Cycle Ball Group A
Cycle Ball Group A
Cycle Ball Group A

Schnetzer Marcel/ Latzer Jana
Burri Lukas/ Hammerschmidt Fabienne

Ip Hin Bon / Yu Pok Man

Schefold Serafin /Hanselmann Max
Bugner Andre/Bugner Benedikt

Cycle Ball Group B
Cycle Ball Group B

Cycle Ball Group B
Cycle Ball Group B

Winner Ceremony Cycle Ball Group B

Mohamad lezuan Jamian

Kovach Yanosh
Shibayama Kosuke

Nakagawa Yoshimasa

Chan, Hou Pong

Cycle Ball Group A
Cycle Ball Group A
Cycle Ball Group A

Single Woman Final
Single Woman Final
Single Woman Final
Single Woman Final

Winner Ceremony Single Woman

Cycle Ball Group A
Cycle Ball Group A
Cycle Ball Group A

Saturday 3 December

13:30 - 18:15

JPN
MAS
JPN

HUN
UKR
HUN
HKG

AUT
FRA
Sul

AUT
Sul
HKG
GER
GER

ESP
MAS

HKG
ESP

MAS
UKR
JPN
JPN
MAC

BEL
AUT
Sul

GER
Sul
AUT

HKG
CAN
HUN

81.20
81.80
112.40
118.30

BEL
CZE
GER

135.70
139.10
145.90
160.10
167.50

HKG
HUN

CAN
JPN

80.80
97.40
104.00
108.80
109.60

CZE
GER
FRA

BEL
CZE
FRA
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87

88
89
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93

19:00
Single Man

19:35
Cycle Ball

20:05
Pairs Open

20:45

21:00
Cycle Ball

Saturday 3 December
19:00 - 22:00

Gei Kristian
Vandorpe Lorenzo
Jacob Loic
Carmier Jean
Giorgio Marco

Cycle Ball Group A
Cycle Ball Group A

Pair Open Final
Pair Open Final
Pair Open Final
Pair Open Final

Winner Ceremony Pairs Open

Cycle Ball Group A

UKR
BEL
FRA
FRA
ITA

GER
FRA

AUT

116.80
119.00
131.50
146.60
149.00

CZE
BEL

Sul
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99
100
101
102

103

104
105
106

107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115

116
117
118
119

120
121

122
123
124
125

8.40 - 8.50

09:00
Pairs Women

09:30
Cycle Ball

09:50
Pairs Women

10:18
Cycle Ball

10:40
Pairs Women

11:00
Cycle Ball

11:20
Single Man

12:10
Cycle Ball

12:30
Single Man

13:30
Cycle Ball

14:10
Pairs Women

Sunday 4 December

Prayer Service

09:00 - 13:00
Balogh Anett/ Sugta Julianna HUN
Schrooten Jenifer/ Schrooten Brenda NED
Becsak Alexandra/ Szakaly Kinga HUN
Dubuquoy Celine/ Lebeau Morgane FRA
Relegation Cycle Ball 1.Gr.B
Rietsch Odile/ Rietsch Louise FRA
Zibner Isabella/Zubner Giuliana ITA
Lins Anna/ Engeljghringer Elisa AUT
Steinemann Nathalie/ Griesser Michele Sul
Cycle Ball Group A - 2nd Round 2.Gr. A
Gamper Fabienne/ Nagele Rahel Sul
Bringsken Lena /Bringsken Lisa GER
Thurmer Julia / Thirmer Nadja GER
Cycle Ball Group A - 2nd Round 3.Gr. A
Schobel Christopher AUT
Schnetzer Marcel AUT
Varga Csaba HUN
Masek Jakub CZE
Rozboril Tomas SVK
Burri Lukas Sul
Schoén Martin HUN
Cycle Ball Group A - 3rd Round Loser 103
Wong Chin To HKG
Martens Yannick Sul
Kohl Lukas GER
Niedermeier Michael GER

13:30 - 17:00
Cycle Ball Group A - 1st semi-final Winner 103
Cycle Ball Group A - 2nd semi-final Winner 1st Round

Pairs Women Final
Pairs Women Final
Pairs Women Final
Pairs Women Final

58.10
67.60
81.90
85.90

6.Gr. A

94.90
102.10
105.30
122.90

5.Gr. A

128.60
145.30
165.70

4.Gr. A

150.10
156.90
168.80
169.20
174.80
177.10
181.30

Loser 107

184.80
200.80
206.10
209.30

Winner 107
Winner 115
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128
129
130
131

132

133

134

135

14:50

15:00
Cycle Ball

15:20
Single Man

16:00

16:15
Cycle Ball

16:30

16:50

Winner Ceremony Pairs Women

Cycle Ball Group A - match 3rd place Loser 1st semi-final :  Loser 2nd semi-final

Single Man Final
Single Man Final
Single Man Final
Single Man Final

Winner Ceremony Single Man

Cycle Ball Final Winner 1st semi-final :  Winner 2nd semi-final
Winner Ceremony Cycle Ball (Group A)

Closing Ceremony
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Thursday 1 December - Training schedule

Competition court Training court Training court
Artistic Cycling Cycle Ball
08:00 08:05 GER GER GER
08:05 08:10 GER GER GER
08:10 08:15 GER GER GER
08:15 08:20 GER GER GER
08:20 08:25 GER GER GER
08:25 08:30 GER GER GER
08:30 08:35 GER GER GER
08:35 08:40 GER Sul Sul
08:40 08:45 GER Sul Sul
08:45 08:50 Sul Sul Sul
08:50 08:55 Sul Sul Sul
08:55 09:00 Sul Sul Sul
09:00 09:05 Sul Sul Sul
09:05 09:10 Sul Sul Sul
09:10 09:15 Sul Sul Sul
09:15 09:20 Sul AUT AUT
09:20 09:25 Sul AUT AUT
09:25 09:30 AUT AUT AUT
09:30 09:35 AUT AUT AUT
09:35 09:40 AUT AUT AUT
09:40 09:45 AUT AUT AUT
09:45 09:50 AUT AUT AUT
09:50 09:55 AUT AUT AUT
09:55 10:00 AUT HUN HUN
10:00 10:05 AUT HUN HUN
10:05 10:10 HUN HUN HUN
10:10 10:15 HUN HUN HUN
10:15 10:20 HUN HUN HUN
10:20 10:25 HUN HUN HUN
10:25 10:30 HUN HUN HUN
10:30 10:35 HUN HUN HUN
10:35 10:40 HUN HUN HUN
10:40 10:45 HUN FRA FRA
10:45 10:50 HUN FRA FRA
10:50 10:55 FRA FRA FRA
10:55 11:00 FRA FRA FRA
11:00 11:05 FRA FRA FRA
11:05 11:10 FRA FRA FRA
11:10 11:15 FRA FRA FRA
11:15 11:20 FRA CAN CAN
11:20 11:25 FRA CAN CAN
11:25 11:30 CAN CAN CAN
11:30 11:35 CAN CAN ESP
11:35 11:40 CAN CAN ESP
11:40 11:45 CAN HKG HKG
11:45 11:50 ESP HKG HKG
11:50 11:55 HKG MAC HKG
11:55 12:00 HKG HKG HKG
12:00 12:05 HKG HKG HKG
12:05 12:10 HKG HKG HKG
12:10 12:15 HKG HKG HKG
12:15 12:20 HKG HKG HKG
12:20 12:25 HKG CZE CZE
12:25 12:30 HKG CZE CZE
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12:30 12:35 CZE CZE CZE

12:35 12:40 CZE CZE CZE
12:40 12:45 CZE CZE CZE
12:45 12:50 CZE SVK ESP
12:50 12:55 CZE SVK ESP
12:55 13:00 SVK SVK ESP
13:00 13:05 SVK UKR ESP
13:05 13:10 SVK UKR ESP
13:10 13:15 UKR UKR

13:15 13:20 UKR ITA

13:20 13:25 UKR ITA

13:25 13:30 ITA ITA

13:30 13:35 ITA ITA

13:35 13:40 ITA ITA

13:40 13:45 ITA NED

13:45 13:50 ITA NED JPN
13:50 13:55 NED NED JPN
13:55 14:00 NED JPN JPN
14:00 14:05 NED JPN JPN
14:05 14:10 JPN JPN JPN
14:10 14:15 JPN JPN JPN
14:15 14:20 JPN JPN JPN
14:20 14:25 JPN BEL BEL
14:25 14:30 JPN BEL BEL
14:30 14:35 BEL BEL BEL
14:35 14:40 BEL GER BEL
14:40 14:45 BEL MAC MAS
14:45 14:50 MAC MAC MAS
14:50 14:55 MAC MAS MAS
14:55 15:00 MAS POR MAS
15:00 15:05 MAS GER GER
15:05 15:10 POR GER GER
15:10 15:15 GER GER GER
15:15 15:20 GER GER GER
15:20 15:25 GER GER GER
15:25 15:30 GER GER GER
15:30 15:35 GER GER GER
15:35 15:40 GER GER GER
15:40 15:45 GER GER GER
15:45 15:50 GER Sul Sul
15:50 15:55 GER Sul Sul
15:55 16:00 Sul Sul Sul
16:00 16:05 Sul Sul Sul
16:05 16:10 Sul Sul Sul
16:10 16:15 Sul Sul Sul
16:15 16:20 Sul Sul Sul
16:20 16:25 Sul Sul Sul
16:25 16:30 Sul AUT AUT
16:30 16:35 Sul AUT AUT
16:35 16:40 AUT AUT AUT
16:40 16:45 AUT AUT AUT
16:45 16:50 AUT AUT AUT
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16:50 16:55 AUT Sul AUT

16:55 17:00 AUT AUT AUT
17:00 17:05 AUT HUN HUN
17:05 17:10 AUT HUN HUN
17:10 17:15 HUN HUN HUN
17:15 17:20 HUN HUN HUN
17:20 17:25 HUN HUN HUN
17:25 17:30 HUN HUN HUN
17:30 17:35 HUN HUN HUN
17:35 17:40 HUN HUN HUN
17:40 17:45 HUN HUN HUN
17:45 17:50 HUN FRA FRA
17:50 17:55 HUN FRA FRA
17:55 18:00 FRA FRA FRA
18:00 18:05 FRA FRA FRA
18:05 18:10 FRA FRA FRA
18:10 18:15 FRA FRA FRA
18:15 18:20 FRA FRA FRA
18:20 18:25 FRA HKG HKG
18:25 18:30 FRA HKG HKG
18:30 18:35 HKG HKG HKG
18:35 18:40 HKG HKG HKG
18:40 18:45 HKG HKG HKG
18:45 18:50 HKG HKG HKG
18:50 18:55 HKG HKG HKG
18:55 19:00 HKG HKG CAN
19:00 19:05 CAN CAN
19:05 19:10 CAN
19:10 19:15 CAN/ESP
19:15 19:20 CAN/ESP
19:20 19:25 CAN CAN/ESP
19:25 19:30 CAN CAN/ESP
19:30 19:35 CAN CZE CZE
19:35 19:40 CAN CZE CZE
19:40 19:45 CAN/ESP CZE CZE
19:45 19:50 CZE CZE CZE
19:50 19:55 CZE CZE CZE
19:55 20:00 CZE CZE CZE
20:00 20:05 CZE SVK

20:05 20:10 CZE SVK

20:10 20:15 SVK SVK

20:15 20:20 SVK UKR

20:20 20:25 SVK UKR

20:25 20:30 UKR UKR

20:30 20:35 UKR ITA

20:35 20:40 UKR ITA ESP
20:40 20:45 ITA ITA ESP
20:45 20:50 ITA ITA JPN
20:50 20:55 ITA POR JPN
20:55 21:00 ITA JPN JPN
21:00 21:.05 POR JPN JPN
21:05 21:10 JPN JPN JPN
21:10 21:15 JPN JPN JPN
21:15 21:20 JPN BEL BEL
21:20 21:25 JPN BEL BEL
21:25 21:30 BEL BEL BEL
21:30 21:35 BEL NED BEL
21:35 21:40 BEL NED BEL
21:40 21:45 NED MAC BEL
21:45 21:50 NED MAC MAS
21:50 21:55 MAC MAS MAS
21:55 22:00 MAC MAS MAS
22:00 22:05 MAS

22:05 22:10 MAS
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Friday 2 December - Training schedule

Competition court Training court Training court
Artistic Cycling Cycle Ball
08:00 08:25 GER
08:25 08:50 HUN
08:50 09:04 AUT
09:04 09:25 SuUl
09:25 09:37 FRA
09:37 09:45 HKG
09:45 09:53 JPN
09:53 09:57 MAC
09:57 10:01 BEL
10:01 10:07 NED
10:07 10:13 ITA
10:13 10:17 CAN
10:17 10:19 CZE
10:19 10:25 SVK
10:25 10:27 POR
10:27 10:33 UKR
10:33 10:35 MAS

Hubert Schneider, Technical Delegate UCI (AUT) / Organising Committee 15 November 2016



